($.l4,2561

($4,693)

2,421

($2272)

$1,899

(276)

~

- 38 ­

7

Docket No. 110238-WU

Date: September 6, 2012

SUNRISE UTILITIES, LLC

TEST YEAR ENDED 09/30/2011

SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE (PHASE I)

SCHEDULE NO.2

DOCKET NO. 110238-WU

SPECIFIC
PER ADJUST­

CAPITAL COMPONENT UTIUTY MENTS

BALANCE
BEFORE PRO RATA

PRO RATA ADJUST­
ADJUSTMENTS MENTS

BALANCE
PER

STAFF

PERCENT
OF

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

COST COST

I.

2.

3.

4.

TOTAL COMMON EQUITY $48,886 $0

TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT $46,112 $0

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS ill $0

TOTAL $95,049 $Q

$48,886 ($ 1 9,559)

$46, 11 2 ($18,449)

ill $0

$95,049 ($38,009)

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

$29,327

$27,663

ill

$57,040

51.41%

48.50%

0.09%

1 00.00%

LOW

9.26%

6 58%

10.26% 5.27%

3.75% 1.82%

6.00% 0.01 %

7.10%

HIGH

) 1.26,%

7.6 1%

- 39 ­

Docket No. 110238-WU
Date: September 6, 2012

SUNRISE UTILITIES, LLC SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
TEST YEAR ENDED 09/30/2011 DOCKET NO. l10238-WU
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME PHASE n

STAFF ADJUST.
TEST YEAR STAFF ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PER UTILITY PER UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE RE UlREMENT~

l. OPERATlNG REVENUES $66,609 $1,068 $67,677 $10,439 $78,116
15.42%

OPERATlNG EXPENSES:

2. OPERAnON & MAINTENANCE $55,632 $6,030 $61,662 $0 $61,662

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 4,929 (740) 4,189 0 4,189

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 5,187 442 5,629 470 6,098

6. INCOME TAXES Q Q Q Q Q

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $65,748 $5,732 $71,480 $470 $71,950

8. OPERATlNG INCOME/(LOSS) $.ill ($3 803) $6.166

9. WATER RATE BASE $63.685 $57 040 $57.040

10. OPERATING MARGIN 1.35% -6.67% 10.00%

- 40 ­

Docket No. 110238-WU
Date: September 6, 2012

SUNRISE UTILITIES, LLC

TEST YEAR ENDED 09/30/2011

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES

To reflect the appropriate test year revenues.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

J. 	 Salaries and Wages - Officers (603)

To reflect the appropriate officer's salary.

2. 	 Purchased Power (615)

To reflect EUW adjustment.

3. 	 Chemicals (618)

To reflect EUW adjustment.

4. 	 Contractual Services (Billing) 630

[…]

TEST YEAR ENDING 09/30/2011 DOCKET NO. 1l0238-WU

SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE (PHASE II)

SPECIFIC

PER ADJUST·

CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS_

1. TOTAL COMMON EQUITY $48,886 $0

2. TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT $46,112 $0

3. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $51 $0

4. TOTAL ~5 049 $Q

BALANCE

BEFORE PRO RATA

PRO RATA ADJUST·

ADJUSTMENTS MENTS

$48,886 ($16,040)

$46,112 ($15,130)

ill $0

$95,049 ($31 J7 1)

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

BALANCE PERCENT

PER

STAFF

OF

TOTAL COST

WEIGHTED

COST

$32,846

$30,982

ill

$63878

51.42%

48.50%

0.08%

10000%

LOW

9.26%

6.58%

10.26% 5.27%

3.75% 1.82%

6.00% 0.01%

7.10%

HIGH

11,26%

7.61%

- 47 ­

Docket No. 110238-WU

Date: September 6, 2012

SUNRISE UTILITIES, LLC
TEST YEAR ENDING 09/30/2011
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

TEST YEAR
PER UTILITY

STAFF ADJ.
PER UTILITY

STAFF
ADJUSTED
TEST YEAR

SCHEDULE NO. 7-A
DOCKET NO. 1l0238-WU

ADJUST.
FOR REVENUE

INCREASE RE UIREMENT

I.

2.

OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:
OPERAnON & MAINTENANCE

$78,116

$61,662

$0

$2,259

$78,116

$63,921

$2,811

3.60%

$0

$80,927

$63,921

3. DEPRECIA TION (NET) 4,189 200 4,389 0 4,389

4. AMORTIZAnON 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 6,098 0 6,098 126 6,225

6. INCOME TAXES Q Q Q Q Q

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $71,950 $2,459 $74,408 $126 $74,535

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) $6,)66 ~ ~

9. WATER RATE BASE $57.040 $63,878 $63878

10. OPERATING MARGIN ]Q.QQo/2 5.8Q% 1Q.QQ%

- 48 ­

Docket No. 110238-WU

Date: September 6, 2012

SUNRISE UTILITIES, LLC

TEST YEAR ENDING 09/30/2011

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOMElPHASE II)

SCHEDULE NO. 7-B

DOCKET NO. 110238-WU

1. Contractual Services - Other (636)

a. To amortize cost of tank inspection ($4,500/5).

b. To reflect meter change out program.

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

To reflect test year depreciation calculated per 25-30 .140, F.A.C.

$900

1.359

- 49­

Docket No. 110238-WU